Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Sexual Offences Act 2003 (c. 42)

27. In paragraph 145 of Schedule 5 (other offences for the purposes of Part 2 of that Act), for "Article 17" and "1981 (S.I.1981/155 (N.I. 2))" substitute respectively "Article 58(1)" and "2004 (S.I. 2004/ (N.I.))".

28. In paragraph 146 of that Schedule for "Article 17A" substitute "Article 58(2)".

29. In paragraph 147 of that Schedule for "Article 18(1)" substitute "Article 59(1)".

30. In paragraph 148 of that Schedule for "Article 18(2)" and "Schedule1" substitute respectively "Article 59(2)" and "Schedule 4".

31. In paragraph 149 of that Schedule for "Article 19" substitute "Article 60".